273 APPALACHIAN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

[WINTER MONTH

RETAIL ELECTRIC RATES MARCH 2017
RESIDENTIAL RATE -- SCHEDULE RS RATE REVENUE
CLASS CODE
Base Customer Charge $20.90 21, 22, 24,26 22
Energy Charge * SEASONAL *  FCA
All Kwh per month 0.07458 0.00128 0.02063 $0.09649
GENERAL POWER RATE -- SCHEDULE GSA
Part 1 Less than 50 KW and 15,000 Kwh
Base Customer Charge per month
Domestic Use Non-residential $22.50 23 40
Single phase self contained metering $22.50 40 40
Single phase transformer rated metering $24.50 41 40
Three phase self contained metering $55.50 42 40
Three phase transformer rated metering $63.50 43 40
Energy Charge * SEASONAL *  FCA
All Kwh per month 0.08473 0.00195 0.02032 $0.10700
Part 2 Greater than 50 KW or 15,000 Kwh,
but less than 1,000 KW
Base Customer Charge per month
Single phase self contained metering $33.30 50 50
Single phase transformer rated metering $47.50 51 50
Three phase self contained metering $71.70 52 50
Three phase transformer rated metering $86.90 53 50
Energy Charge * SEASONAL *  FCA
First 15,000 Kwh per month 0.08556 0.00196 0.02032 $0.10784
All additional Kwh per month 0.04156 0.00122 0.01996 $0.06274
Demand Charge - Dollars per KW
First 50 KW per month No Charge 0.00000 $0.00
Over 50 KW per month $13.77 0.00000 0.00000 $13.77
Part 3 Greater than 1,000 KW, but less than 5,000 KW
Base Customer Charge per month $263.60 54,55 54,55
Energy Charge * SEASONAL *  FCA
All Kwh per month 0.03945 0.00124 0.01996 $0.06065
Demand Charge - Dollars per KW
First 1,000 KW $12.68 0.00000 0.00000 $12.68
Next 1,500 KW $14.42 0.00000 0.00000 $14.42
Over 2,500 KW $14.42 0.00000 0.00000 $14.42
Note: Manufacturing Customers under GSA Part 3 are eligible for credits under

the Manufacturing Credit Agreement of .01076 for kwh; $1.38 for first 1,000 KW;

and $1.63 for over 1,000 KW

*

Seasonal Adder and Fuel Cost Adjustment (FCA) are additional wholesale charges from TVA.




273 APPALACHIAN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

[WINTER MONTH

RETAIL ELECTRIC RATES 0 MARCH 2017
SCHEDULE LS
Part 1 Street - Traffic - Athletic Field Lighting 72-73-74 72-73-74
Base Customer Charge per month $21.00
Energy Charge * SEASONAL *  FCA
All Kwh per month 0.04544 0.00202 0.02063 $0.06809
Facility Charge
The annual facility charge shall be 16 percent of the installed
cost and shall be billed at one-twelfth part each month.
Part 2 Outdoor Lighting for Individual Customers 77-78 77-78
R-  RESIDENTIAL
C- COMMERCIAL
SL- STREET LIGHT
Type of Fixtures Lamp Size Rated Facility Monthly
Code Watts Lumens kWh Charge Rate
Available Services
Not Available Mercury Vapor VLO1 175 7,650 70 3.42 $8.19
Not Available VLO02 400 19,100 155 5.12 $15.67
Not Available VLO03 1000 47,500 378 9.88 $35.62
R-C-SL High Pressure Sodium VLO4 100 8,550 42 4.69 $7.55
R-C-SL VLO05 250 23,000 105 5.84 $12.99
C-SL VLO06 400 45,000 165 7.32 $18.55
Not Available Mercury Vapor VLO7 175 7,650 70 3.43 $8.20
Not Available - Floods VLO08 400 19,100 155 5.12 $15.67
Not Available VLO09 1,000 47,500 378 9.88 $35.62
C-SL High Pressure VL10 250 23,000 105 7.74 $14.89
C-SL Sodium-Floods VL11 400 45,000 165 7.32 $18.55
C-SL Metal Halide - Floods VL12 1,000 110,000 380 11.43 $37.30
C-SL VL13 400 32,000 155 10.93 $21.48
$0.00
R-C-SL Decorative Luminaire VL15 175 7,650 70 10.18 $14.95
Does not include ATC Charges
SL HPS Mongoose VL16 400 45,000 165 13.95 $25.18
R-C-SL HPS Decorative Luminaire VL17 100 8,500 42 10.18 $13.04
R LED - 32 BULB VL20 60 5,500 24 6.51 $8.14
SL LED 146 WATT VL21 146 12,702 58 12.64 $16.59
Energy Charge * SEASONAL *  FCA
All Kwh per month 0.04544 0.00202 0.02063 $0.06809
ADDITIONAL MONTHLY CHARGES
Pole Charge - Residential 1.00 Transformer Only 3.00
Pole Charge - Commercial 1.50 Pole & Transf - Residential 4.00
Pole Charge - Non-Standard 2.00 Pole & Transf - Commercial 4.50
Pole Charge - 45 foot & Taller 3.00

*

Seasonal Adder and Fuel Cost Adjustment (FCA) are additional wholesale charges from TVA.




